BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and) SUZANNE VENTURA,	
Complainants,	
v.)	PCB. No. 10-100
GARY D. HILL, VILLA LAND TRUST,	
an Illinois Land Trust, and PRAIRIE)	
LIVING WEST, LLC	
Respondents.	•

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: Jonathan R.Cantrell

Winters, Brewster, Crosby & Schafer LLC

111 West Main P.O. Box 700

Marion, IL 62959

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

1021 North Grand Ave. East

P. O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 27, 2012, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, c/o John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk, James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, IL 60601, the Complainant's Motion for Voluntary Dismissal, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Date July 27, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZANNE VENTURA, Complainants

By:

Stephen V. Heding

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZANNE VENTURA,	•
Complainants,	
v.)	PCB. No. 10-100
GARY D. HILL, VILLA LAND TRUST, an Illinois Land Trust, and PRAIRIE LIVING WEST, LLC	
Respondents.	

MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COME Complainants, ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZANNE VENTURA, by and through their attorneys, Sorling Northrup, Stephen F. Hedinger of counsel, and move this Board to dismiss this matter with prejudice. In support of this motion, Complainants state as follows:

1. The parties to this matter have settled and fully resolved the disputes raised in this Citizen's Complaint, and Complainants therefore request that this action be dismissed with prejudice.

WHEREFORE Complainants, ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZANNE VENTURA, request that this Board dismiss the Citizen's Complaint filed and pending in this case with prejudice.

Date July 27, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZANNE VENTURA, Complainants

Stankar E IVa

Stephen F. Hedinger

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 7/27/2012

Sorling Northrup Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel 1 North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 200 P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Telephone: 217.544.1144

Fax: 217.522.3173

E-mail: sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 7/27/2012

Sorling Northrup Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel 1 North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 200 P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Telephone: 217.544.1144

Fax: 217.522.3173

E-mail: sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on July 27, 2012, cause to be served by First Class Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy of the Motion for Voluntary Dismissal and the attached Notice of Electronic Filing, upon the following persons:

Jonathan R.Cantrell Winters, Brewster, Crosby & Schafer LLC 111 West Main P.O. Box 700 Marion, IL 62959 Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Ave. East P. O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Sorling Northrup Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel 1 North Old State Capitol Plaza P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Telephone: 217.544.1144

Fax: 217.522.3173

sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com

Stephen F Hedinger
Attorney for Complainants